BOARD VACANCY NOTICE: MEMBER DISTRICT TO FILL VACANCY FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE UNEXPIRED TERM

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of K.S.A. 25-2022, of a vacancy in the membership of the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 434, Osage County, Kansas. This vacancy will be filled by appointment of the Board of Education not sooner than fifteen (15) days following publication of this notice. The appointed member will serve the remainder of the unexpired term in this position.

Such vacancy exists by reason of the resignation of Elizabeth Maisberger-Clark.

By order of the Board of Educat	on, Unified School District	No. 434, Osage County, Kansas, this
9 th day of February 2022.		-

Clerk, Board of Education	

The board of education invites interested patrons who reside within the boundaries of district #3, which includes the Scranton Attendance Center, to submit a letter of interest for this position. All letters of interest should be directed to Amy Hill, Clerk of the Board, Santa Fe Trail USD 434, 104 S. Burlingame, Scranton, KS 66537 or emailed to ahill@usd434.us. March 6, 2022 is the deadline for the receipt of application letters. For additional information call USD 434 District Office at 800.836.9525 ext 5.